ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email DPR requests to milehighordinance@denvergov.org by 11:00am on Monday.

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 7/31/23 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	1
□ Contract/Grant Agreement □ Intergovernmental Agree	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplement	
	DRIVIC Change
Other:	
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>nar</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal	
Approves a contract with Flow Design Collaborative for small design & related consulting services.	business workforce on-call landscape architectural planning,
3. Requesting Agency: Parks & Recreation	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Craig Coronato	Name: Jesus Orrantia
Email: craig.coronato@denvergov.org	Email: jesus.orrantia@denvergov.org
 5. General description or background of proposed request. A Work will typically consist of assessment, planning, design, prepar observation services related to parks and park facilities. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jacob 7. City Council District: Citywide 	ration of planning and construction documents, and construction
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by Ma	ayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Pron-call	rofessional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	le or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Contractor Name	e: Flow Design Collabor	rative	
Contract control number: 202369133			
Location: Citywide			
Is this a new contract?	Yes No Is this	an Amendment? Yes N	To If yes, how many?
Contract Term/Duration	(for amended contracts,	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): effective date + 3 years
Contract Amount (indica	te existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	otal): \$750,000
Current	Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$750,000	N/A	\$750,000
Curren	t Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
effectiv	ve date + 3 years	N/A	effective date + 3 years
	other repairs to parks and on of historic buildings, fo	ountains, and monuments).	enters, maintenance and operations facilities,
Has this contractor provi	ded these services to the	City before? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	
Source of funds: CIP, Leg	acy, Bond		
Is this contract subject to	: W/MBE DB	E 🛭 SBE 🗌 XO101 🔲 AC	DBE N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commit	ments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contract	s): 30%
	gineering, Jensen Hughes,		llective, San Engineering, AloTerra Martinez Associates, studiotrope Design
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:
Resolution/Bill Number: _			Entered: